

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

**Sydney International Regatta Centre
Penrith Lakes, NSW**

1	MU16 1x	4. Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Heat 1
2		Heat 2
3	*	5,2. Wu16 1x, Para 1x	Heat 1
4	WU16 1x	5. Women's Under 16 Single Scull	Heat 2
5	WU23 2-	22. Women's Under 23 Pair	Final
6	MU21 2-	17. Men's Under 21 Pair	Final
7	MU17 1x	7. Men's Under 17 Single Scull	Heat 1
8		Heat 2
9	WU17 1x	8. Women's Under 17 Single Scull	Heat 1
10		Heat 2
11		Heat 3
12	MU19 2x	9. Men's Under 19 Double Scull	Heat 1
13		Heat 2
14	ME 1x	11. Men's Elite Single Scull	Heat 1
15		Heat 2
16		Heat 3
17	WE 1x	12. Women's Elite Single Scull	Heat 1
18		Heat 2
19	ME 2-	13. Men's Elite Pair	Heat 1
20		Heat 2
21	WE 2-	14. Women's Elite Pair	Heat 1
22		Heat 2
23	MU21 1x	15. Men's Under 21 Single Scull	Heat 1
24		Heat 2
25		Heat 3
26	WU21 1x	16. Women's Under 21 Single Scull	Heat 1
27		Heat 2
28	MU23 1x	19. Men's Under 23 Single Scull	Heat 1
29		Heat 2
30	MU19 1x	35. Men's Under 19 Single Scull	Heat 1
31		Heat 2
32		Heat 3
33		Heat 4
34	WU19 1x	36. Women's Under 19 Single Scull	Heat 1
35		Heat 2
36		Heat 3
37	MU23 2-	21. Men's Under 23 Pair	Heat 1
38		Heat 2
39	*	3,3A. Para 1x, Para 1x	Final
40	MU16 1x	4. Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Final
41	WU16 1x	5. Women's Under 16 Single Scull	Final
42	WM 2-	6. Women's Masters Pair	Division 1
43		Division 2
44	MU17 1x	7. Men's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
45	WU17 1x	8. Women's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
46	MU19 2x	9. Men's Under 19 Double Scull	Final
47	WU19 2x	10. Women's Under 19 Double Scull	Final
48	ME 1x	11. Men's Elite Single Scull	B Final
49		A Final
50	WE 1x	12. Women's Elite Single Scull	B Final
51		A Final
52	ME 2-	13. Men's Elite Pair	B Final
53		A Final
54	WE 2-	14. Women's Elite Pair	B Final
55		A Final
56	MU21 1x	15. Men's Under 21 Single Scull	B Final
57		A Final
58	WU21 1x	16. Women's Under 21 Single Scull	B Final
59		A Final
60	WU21 2-	18. Women's Under 21 Pair	Final
61	MU23 1x	19. Men's Under 23 Single Scull	B Final
62		A Final
63	MU23 2-	21. Men's Under 23 Pair	Final
64	*	23,23A. Mel 1x, Mu23l 1x	Final
65	MU21L 1x	23B. Men's Under 21 Lightweight Single Scull	Final
66	*	24,24A,24B. Wel 1x, Wu23l 1x, Wu21l 1x	Final
67	*	Final
68	MU17 2x	27. Men's Under 17 Double Scull	Final

69	WU17 2x	28. Women's Under 17 Double Scull	Final
70	WU23 1x	20. Women's Under 23 Single Scull	Final
71	Para 2x	29. Para Double Scull	Final
72	MM 2-	31. Men's Masters Pair	Division 1
73		Division 2
74	MU16 2x	33. Men's Under 16 Double Scull	Final
75	*	34,32. Wu16 2x, Para 2x	Final
76	MU19 1x	35. Men's Under 19 Single Scull	Final
77	WU19 1x	36. Women's Under 19 Single Scull	Final
78	ME 2x	41. Men's Elite Double Scull	Heat 1
79		Heat 2
80	MM 1x	37. Men's Masters Single Scull	Division 1
81		Division 2
82		Division 3
83		Division 4
84	WM 2x	38. Women's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
85		Division 2
86	MEL 2x	39. Men's Elite Lightweight Double Scull	Final
87	WE 2x	42. Women's Elite Double Scull	Final
88	MU21 2x	43. Men's Under 21 Double Scull	Final
89	*	47,44. Mu19 2-, Wu21 2x	Final
90	MU23 2x	45. Mens Under 23 Double Scull	Final
91	WU23 2x	46. Womens Under 23 Double Scull	Final
92	MU19 2-	47. Men's Under 19 Pair	Final
93	ME 2x	41. Men's Elite Double Scull	Final
94	MM 2x	50. Men's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
95		Division 2
96	WM 1x	49. Women's Masters Single Scull	Division 1
97		Division 2
98		Division 3
99		Division 4
100		Division 5

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 1 Men's Under 16 Single Scull				Heat 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.07	Leichhardt 3	(Jeremy Cooper)	6	4:09.34	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Bailey Kropp)	3	4:10.42	1.08	+1.08
3	04.09	Leichhardt 5	(Nico Colantonio)	2	4:13.85	3.43	+4.51
4	04.12	Nepean	(James Baker)	4	4:13.88	0.03	+4.54
5	04.11	Marist College 2	(Blake Augur)	7	4:16.22	2.34	+6.88
6	04.08	Leichhardt 4	(Luca Wilson)	8	4:18.47	2.25	+9.13
	04.01	Glebe	(Fergus Dawson-Damer)	5	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 2 Men's Under 16 Single Scull				Heat 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.10	Marist College 1	(Mitchell Wadie)	3	4:10.80	0.00	+0.00
2	04.06	Leichhardt 2	(William Spuij)	4	4:13.00	2.20	+2.20
3	04.05	Leichhardt 1	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	6	4:13.28	0.28	+2.48
4	04.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Angus Purdie)	7	4:14.12	0.84	+3.32
5	04.02	Glebe	(Nicholas (Nick) Byrne)	2	4:14.79	0.67	+3.99
	04.13	St Augustines	(Lachlan Schofield)	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 3 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Heat 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.16	The Armidale School	(Georgia Henderson)	5	4:28.44	0.00	+0.00
2	05.10	Nepean 2	(Sophia Whitelaw)	8	4:30.34	1.90	+1.90
3	05.07	MLC School 2	(Adelaide Abernethy)	1	4:35.83	5.49	+7.39
4	05.14	Newcastle	(Kensington Steele)	2	4:42.38	6.55	+13.94
5	05.12	Nepean 4	(Maiya Edwards)	3	4:46.97	4.59	+18.53
6	05.13	Nepean 5	(Elyse Currall)	6	5:02.62	15.65	+34.18
7	05.08	MLC School 3	(Jemima Blake)	4	5:17.63	15.01	+49.19
	05.04	Loreto Normanhurst	(Porsha Gill)	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 3 Para Single Scull				Heat 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01	Glebe	(Micah Kelly) (PR3)	9	5:43.17	0.00	+0.00
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated							

Race 4 Women's Under 16 Single Scull				Heat 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.06	MLC School 1	(Sophie Winnall)	5	4:21.18	0.00	+0.00
2	05.09	Nepean 1	(Ellie Taylor)	3	4:23.58	2.40	+2.40
3	05.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Erin O'Kane)	6	4:27.46	3.88	+6.28
4	05.15	Sydney	(Heidi Heap)	2	4:27.60	0.14	+6.42
5	05.05	Loreto Normanhurst	(Ellen Ogilvie)	1	4:30.31	2.71	+9.13
6	05.03	Loreto Normanhurst	(Ava Smith)	4	4:54.48	24.17	+33.30
7	05.11	Nepean 3	(Georgia Yuen)	7	4:55.90	1.42	+34.72
8	05.02	Leichhardt	(Lily McHugh)	8	5:19.00	23.10	+57.82
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 5 Women's Under 23 Pair				Final			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	22.08	Uni QLD/Sydney Uni	(McKellar,Hope)	2	7:48.13	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01	Fremantle	(Broad,Cannon)	6	7:51.30	3.17	+3.17
3	22.03	Sydney University	(Nattey,Turner)	3	7:53.93	2.63	+5.80
4	22.04	Sydney University	(O'Brien,Fikkers)	7	7:55.33	1.40	+7.20
5	22.10	Uni of QLD/Sydney	(Knoke-Driver,Duncan-Banks)	5	7:58.05	2.72	+9.92
6	22.06	Sydney University/Sydney	(Dunlop,McKay*)	1	8:00.24	2.19	+12.11
7	22.07	UTS	(Anderton,Draney)	8	8:00.92	0.68	+12.79
8	22.09	Sydney University	(Colbran,Grey)	9	8:01.26	0.34	+13.13
9	22.05	Sydney University/Sydney	(Neville,Preller)	4	8:12.70	11.44	+24.57

*substitute

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 6 Men's Under 21 Pair					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	17.07	UTS	(St Pierre,Wilson)	6	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	17.05	UTS	(Lynch,O'Meara)	1		3.96	+3.96
3	17.03	Sydney	(Thurnham,Hine)	5		3.12	+7.08
4	17.08	UTS	(Smith,Clubb)	8		12.27	+19.35
5	17.01	Commercial	(Gilmore,Morrissey)	4		2.31	+21.66
6	17.02	St Augustines	(Cao,Pender)	2		1.18	+22.84
7	17.06	UTS	(Mathur,Bosco)	3		2.57	+25.41
8	17.04	Sydney University	(Cameron,Carr)	7		21.87	+47.28

Race 7 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	07.10	Marist College 1	(Harrison Braithwaite)	2	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	07.15	Nepean 1	(Ezekiel Pratt)	6		15.21	+15.21
3	07.07	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Edward Walsh)	1		0.59	+15.80
4	07.01	Glebe	(Christopher Vlahos)	5		3.60	+19.40
5	07.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Harrison Skelly-Osmond)	3		0.81	+20.21
6	07.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Thomas Foster)	7		4.86	+25.07
7	07.11	Marist College 2	(Roland Carter)	8		8.85	+33.92
	07.09	Leichhardt 2	(Remy Wilson)	4	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 44); Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	07.14	Mosman	(Floris Elias)	2	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02	Glebe	(Luke Martin)	6		17.07	+17.07
3	07.08	Leichhardt 1	(Petar Simkovic)	4		0.74	+17.81
4	07.16	Nepean 2	(Nikolas Walsh)	1		14.56	+32.37
5	07.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hayden Melmeth)	7		10.78	+43.15
6	07.12	Marist College 3	(Oscar Spurrett)	5		7.89	+51.04
7	07.06	Hunter Valley Grammar	(William Hunt)	3		6.87	+57.91
	07.13	Marist College 4	(Logan Thomas)	8	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 44); Rest->Eliminated

Race 9 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	08.01	Canberra	(Tahlia Turnbull)	7	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	08.11	Mosman 3	(Elouise Stephens)	4		15.54	+15.54
3	08.07	Leichhardt 2	(Sabrina Koczkar)	5		4.84	+20.38
4	08.10	Mosman 2	(Lotte Ravesteijn)	6		2.78	+23.16
5	08.02	Glebe	(Emily Barrett)	3		10.07	+33.23
6	08.13	Mosman 5	(Tanja Hornby)	1		0.06	+33.29
7	08.20	Nepean 3	(Viti Young)	2		4.60	+37.89
	08.03	Glebe	(Stella Moore)	8	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 45); Rest->Eliminated

Race 10 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	08.24	The Armidale School	(Isabella Henderson)	1	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	08.23	Sydney	(Xenia Palmer)	6		4.67	+4.67
3	08.04	Glebe	(Patricia Boland)	3		0.30	+4.97
4	08.17	Mosman 9	(Celena Panetta)	8		14.60	+19.57
5	08.21	Nepean 4	(Emily Boyes)	5		12.80	+32.37
6	08.16	Mosman 8	(Lola Balmain)	2		0.02	+32.39
7	08.14	Mosman 6	(Emily Plowman)	4		10.09	+42.48
8	08.08	Loreto Normanhurst	(Lexi Sam)	7		18.10	+60.58

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 45); Rest->Eliminated

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 11 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	08.09	Mosman 1	(Elyse Coates)	8	3:42.60	0.00 +0.00
2	08.05	Glebe	(Chloe Hitchens)	2	3:49.80	7.20 +7.20
3	08.22	St George	(Charlotte Ollivier)	4	4:02.50	12.70 +19.90
4	08.18	Nepean 1	(Jessica Harris)	3	4:09.10	6.60 +26.50
5	08.12	Mosman 4	(Freida Kirkham)	1	4:15.00	5.90 +32.40
6	08.19	Nepean 2	(Jade Sharpe)	5	4:19.20	4.20 +36.60
7	08.15	Mosman 7	(Erica Nutt)	6	4:20.30	1.10 +37.70
8	08.06	Leichhardt 1	(Grace Conry)	7	4:28.90	8.60 +46.30
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 45); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 12 Men's Under 19 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	09.08	Mosman	(Robertson,Coddington)	2	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	09.13	St Josephs 3	(Negline,Ciesiolka)	4		
3	09.05	Marist College 1	(Hayes,Bennie)	3		
4	09.09	Mosman	(Elias,Le Maitre)	8		
5	09.12	St Josephs 2	(Moloney,Moloney)	6		
6	09.02	Glebe	(Larsson,Stone)	5		
7	09.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Henderson,Williamson)	7		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 13 Men's Under 19 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	09.10	Mosman	(Hansson,Scheel Gamborg)	7	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Nichols,Purdie)	2		
3	09.11	St Josephs 1	(Basha,Mitchell)	4		
4	09.06	Marist College 2	(Dale,Carter)	5		
5	09.01	Glebe	(Williams,Mann)	6		
6	09.07	Marist College 3	(Ridd,Elliott)	3		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 14 Men's Elite Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	11.14	Sydney University-NTC	(David Bartholot)	4	7:07.87	91.3	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01	ANU-ACT	(Hamish Harding)	7	7:09.37	91.0	1.50	+1.50
3	11.16	Sydney-ACT	(Alexander Wolf)	3	7:10.77	90.7	1.40	+2.90
4	11.04	Capital Lakes-ACT	(Harry Glackin)	5	7:12.84	90.3	2.07	+4.97
5	11.19	UTS	(Dara Alizadeh)	8	7:26.40	87.5	13.56	+18.53
6	11.09	Melbourne University	(Harry Fox)	1	7:35.13	85.9	8.73	+27.26
7	11.20	UTS	(Peter Waldersee)	2	7:56.41	82.0	21.28	+48.54
8	11.08	Kand	(Tom Coates)	6	8:02.24	81.0	5.83	+54.37
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 49); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 48)								

Race 15 Men's Elite Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	11.13	Sydney University	(Marcus Della Marta)	5	7:09.24	91.0	0.00	+0.00
2	11.18	UTS	(Sean Murphy)	4	7:15.54	89.7	6.30	+6.30
3	11.22	WARC-NTC	(Jack Cleary)	7	7:18.32	89.2	2.78	+9.08
4	11.06	Corio Bay	(Xavier Hall-Sullivan)	3	7:24.48	87.9	6.16	+15.24
5	11.12	Sydney	(Harry Crouch)	6	7:42.09	84.6	17.61	+32.85
6	11.07	Kand	(Dylan Rhodes)	8	7:50.32	83.1	8.23	+41.08
	11.02	ANU-NTC	(Caleb Antill)	2	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 49); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 48)								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 16 Men's Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	11.03	Adelaide	(Mitchell Reinhard)		6	7:10.69	90.7	0.00	+0.00
2	11.23	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Jackson Free)		1	7:11.82	90.5	1.13	+1.13
3	11.21	WARC	(Alex Rossi)		4	7:13.24	90.2	1.42	+2.55
4	11.11	Sydney	(Alex Nichol)		5	7:16.68	89.5	3.44	+5.99
5	11.10	Sydney	(Stephen Cox)		8	7:20.84	88.6	4.16	+10.15
6	11.17	UTS	(Sam Green)		3	7:31.00	86.6	10.16	+20.31
7	11.05	Community	(Christopher James)		2	8:23.84	77.6	52.84	+73.15
	11.15	Sydney University-NTC	(Campbell Watts)		7	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 49); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 48)

Race 17 Women's Elite Single Scull						Heat 1			
CONSOLIDATED									

Race 18 Women's Elite Single Scull						Heat 2			
CONSOLIDATED									

Race 19 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	13.14	Sydney University-NTC	(Hargreaves,O'Brien)		5	6:38.82	92.4	0.00	+0.00
2	13.12	Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un...	(Lavery,Kench)		1	6:41.59	91.8	2.77	+2.77
3	13.15	Sydney Uni/Mercantile-N...	(Robertson*,Purnell)		6	6:42.41	91.6	0.82	+3.59
4	13.05	Mercantile/Melbourne Un...	(Canham,Widdicombe)		3	6:45.33	90.9	2.92	+6.51
5	13.02	Kand	(Watter,Salisbury)		7	6:47.07	90.5	1.74	+8.25
6	13.10	Sydney	(Aitken,Quinn)		8	7:09.59	85.8	22.52	+30.77
7	13.09	Sydney	(Fredricson,Cross)		4	7:29.08	82.1	19.49	+50.26
	13.16	Sydney Uni/UTS-NTC	(Holt,O'Shannessy)		2	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 53); Rest->B Final (Race 52)

*substitute

Race 20 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	13.01	Adelaide/Mercantile-NTC	(Hamilton,Hill)		6	6:38.05	92.6	0.00	+0.00
2	13.17	Sydney/Adelaide-NTC	(Dawson,Hicks)		9	6:39.99	92.1	1.94	+1.94
3	13.04	Melbourne Uni/UTS-NTC	(Holt*,Keenan)		8	6:42.19	91.6	2.20	+4.14
4	13.06	Mercantile/UTS	(Pender,Reinehr)		1	6:45.89	90.8	3.70	+7.84
5	13.03	Kand	(Apel,Rowe)		7	6:48.85	90.1	2.96	+10.80
6	13.11	Sydney	(Olsson,Cregan)		2	6:54.40	88.9	5.55	+16.35
7	13.08	Swan River	(Rees-Turner,McQuillan)		3	6:56.94	88.4	2.54	+18.89
8	13.13	Sydney University	(Britt,Walsh)		5	7:00.52	87.6	3.58	+22.47
	13.07	Mercantile/UTS-NTC	(Masters,Robertson)		4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 53); Rest->B Final (Race 52)

*substitute

Race 21 Women's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:47.4		Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.05	Swan River/Sydney Uni	(Caudle,Wilson)		6	7:45.08	87.6	0.00	+0.00
2	14.11	Sydney Uni/New Norfolk	(McCausland,Hobbs)		5	7:52.35	86.3	7.27	+7.27
3	14.12	Uni QLD/Sydney Uni	(McKellar,Hope)		3	7:55.23	85.7	2.88	+10.15
4	14.13	Uni of QLD/Sydney	(Knoke-Driver,Duncan-Banks)		8	7:58.11	85.2	2.88	+13.03
5	14.02	Fremantle	(Broad,Cannon)		7	8:02.08	84.5	3.97	+17.00
6	14.09	Sydney/Sydney University	(McKay*,Dunlop)		4	8:04.64	84.1	2.56	+19.56
7	14.08	Sydney	(Cassidy,Mason)		2	8:07.40	83.6	2.76	+22.32

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 55); Rest->B Final (Race 54)

*substitute

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 22 Women's Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:47.4		Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.01	Adelaide/Sydney Uni	(Price,Bramwell)	7	7:31.50	90.2	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06	Sydney	(Scammell,McManus-Barrett)	2	7:35.91	89.4	4.41	+4.41
3	14.03	Fremantle/Swan River	(Pretorius,Hart)	3	7:37.48	89.1	1.57	+5.98
4	14.04	Kand	(Scott,Williams)	6	7:39.84	88.6	2.36	+8.34
5	14.07	Sydney	(Keating,Furrer)	5	7:52.39	86.2	12.55	+20.89
6	14.10	Sydney University	(Nattey,Turner)	4	8:11.09	83.0	18.70	+39.59
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 55); Rest->B Final (Race 54)								

Race 23 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	15.08	Sydney University	(Hayden Mounter)	5	7:33.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.20	UTS	(Oscar St Pierre)	4	7:39.79	6.69	+6.69	
3	15.18	UTS	(Edward Kelly)	7	7:45.80	6.01	+12.70	
4	15.06	Sydney	(Jackson Gursoy)	6	7:50.23	4.43	+17.13	
5	15.16	UTS	(Max Collier)	2	8:08.44	18.21	+35.34	
	15.03	Kand	(Chad Willett)	3	SCRATCHED			
	15.01	Canberra	(Campbell Milne)	8	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 57); Rest->B Final (Race 56)								

Race 24 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	15.05	Sydney	(Macarthur Bucknell)	7	7:37.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.04	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	8	7:39.68	1.94	+1.94	
3	15.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Charles Clarke)	3	7:39.73	0.05	+1.99	
4	15.15	UTS	(Tane Potts)	2	7:42.54	2.81	+4.80	
5	15.17	UTS	(Harry Birchmore)	5	7:45.98	3.44	+8.24	
6	15.10	Sydney University	(Alexander Page)	4	7:51.80	5.82	+14.06	
7	15.13	UTS	(Lawson Banks)	6	8:04.06	12.26	+26.32	
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 57); Rest->B Final (Race 56)								

Race 25 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 3			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	15.07	Sydney	(Nicholas Whalan)	4	7:21.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.14	UTS	(Oscar Beregi)	2	7:22.86	1.12	+1.12	
3	15.12	UTS	(Jack Power)	7	7:31.72	8.86	+9.98	
4	15.19	UTS	(Kalen Routley)	5	7:45.52	13.80	+23.78	
5	15.09	Sydney University	(James Scott Brown)	3	7:50.68	5.16	+28.94	
6	15.11	Sydney University	(William Wulff)	6	8:04.13	13.45	+42.39	
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 57); Rest->B Final (Race 56)								

Race 26 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	16.13	Sydney University	(Zoe Bond)	3	8:13.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.16	Yarra Yarra	(Zara Kfourri)	5	8:16.39	3.18	+3.18	
3	16.04	Sydney	(Neve Tierney)	6	8:21.95	5.56	+8.74	
4	16.07	Sydney	(Maddison Joines)	4	8:27.87	5.92	+14.66	
5	16.14	UTS	(Grace Burke)	2	8:41.06	13.19	+27.85	
6	16.06	Sydney	(Sarah Berechree)	8	8:47.28	6.22	+34.07	
7	16.03	Newcastle	(Charlotte Holford)	7	9:21.72	34.44	+68.51	
	16.05	Sydney	(Talisa Knoke-Driver)	1	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 59); Rest->B Final (Race 58)								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 27 Women's Under 21 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins
1	16.15	UTS (Jade Bliss)	5	8:21.48	0.00 +0.00
2	16.02	Adelaide Uni (Victoria Binns)	6	8:27.86	6.38 +6.38
3	16.08	Sydney (Paige Critchlow)	8	8:32.81	4.95 +11.33
4	16.11	Sydney University (Siara Ortolani)	4	8:42.39	9.58 +20.91
5	16.01	ANU-ACT (Brooklyn Leslie)	7	8:52.19	9.80 +30.71
6	16.12	Sydney University (Tilly Morgan)	2	8:54.99	2.80 +33.51
	16.09	Sydney (Georgia Catlin)	1	SCRATCHED	
	16.10	Sydney (Liesel Page)	3	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 59); Rest->B Final (Race 58)

Race 28 Men's Under 23 Single Scull				Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins
1	19.02	Adelaide Uni (Nick Blackman)	4	7:14.67	0.00 +0.00
2	19.01	Adelaide (Adam Holland)	6	7:16.66	1.99 +1.99
3	19.05	Melbourne University (Felix Oliver)	2	7:16.70	0.04 +2.03
4	19.14	UTS 3 (Harry Curtin)	1	7:16.75	0.05 +2.08
5	19.13	UTS 2 (Mitchell Caponas)	3	7:24.59	7.84 +9.92
6	19.15	UTS 4 (Patrick Burke)	9	7:25.11	0.52 +10.44
7	19.17	WARC (Charlie Stevenson)	5	7:30.84	5.73 +16.17
8	19.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... (Ben Horsnell)	8	7:34.04	3.20 +19.37
9	19.10	Sydney University (Hugo Hobbs)	7	7:40.81	6.77 +26.14

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Race 29 Men's Under 23 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins
1	19.12	UTS 1 (Henry Blackwell)	5	7:11.42	0.00 +0.00
2	19.06	Mercantile (Dom Frederico)	1	7:20.68	9.26 +9.26
3	19.04	Kand (Chad Willett)	3	7:27.20	6.52 +15.78
4	19.09	Sydney University (Hamish Danks)	8	7:38.23	11.03 +26.81
5	19.11	UTS (Mackenzie Thompson)	2	7:40.73	2.50 +29.31
6	19.07	Penrith (Liam Taylor)	7	7:48.43	7.70 +37.01
7	19.08	Sydney (Flynn Wilkinson)	4	7:58.08	9.65 +46.66
	19.16	WARC (Blake Whyatt)	6	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Race 30 Men's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins
1	35.08	Hunter Valley Grammar (Luke Purdie)	7	7:34.31	0.00 +0.00
2	35.14	Marist College 4 (Charles Carter)	8	7:41.82	7.51 +7.51
3	35.13	Marist College 3 (Garvan Hayes)	6	7:48.00	6.18 +13.69
4	35.22	Mosman 5 (Tobias Elias)	2	7:49.89	1.89 +15.58
5	35.01	Canberra (Campbell Milne)	5	7:54.61	4.72 +20.30
6	35.09	Leichhardt 1 (Dylan Lee)	1	7:56.38	1.77 +22.07
7	35.29	Sydney (Tom Chanter)	3	8:01.01	4.63 +26.70
8	35.24	Nepean (Angus George)	4	8:15.32	14.31 +41.01
	35.30	Sydney Grammar (Bryn Potter)	9	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 76) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 31 Men's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins
1	35.33	UTS (Oscar St Pierre)	1	7:29.13	0.00 +0.00
2	35.18	Mosman 1 (Oscar Scheel Gamborg)	8	7:36.68	7.55 +7.55
3	35.12	Marist College 2 (Austin Bennie)	3	7:53.20	16.52 +24.07
4	35.06	Hunter Valley Grammar (Hayden Williamson)	4	7:53.95	0.75 +24.82
5	35.03	Glebe (Carter Clifton)	2	7:57.39	3.44 +28.26
6	35.17	Marist College 7 (Hamish Ridd)	5	8:11.30	13.91 +42.17
7	35.32	The Armidale School (Jack Mccook)	9	8:29.80	18.50 +60.67
	35.26	St Augustines (Myles Nicholas)	6	SCRATCHED	
	35.31	Sydney University (Remy Cameron)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 76) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 32 Men's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.21 Mosman 4 (Harry Coddington)	4	7:41.19	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 Canberra-ACT (Ben Haywood)	3	7:56.78	15.59	+15.59
3	35.15 Marist College 5 (Riley Dale)	7	8:01.16	4.38	+19.97
4	35.23 Mosman 6 (Julian Le Maitre)	2	8:01.37	0.21	+20.18
5	35.10 Leichhardt 2 (Michael Hue)	1	8:15.86	14.49	+34.67
6	35.28 St George (James Rudzis)	6	8:17.99	2.13	+36.80
7	35.04 Hunter Valley Grammar (Harrison Nichols)	5	9:22.59	64.60	+101.4
	35.11 Marist College 1 (Harrison Braithwaite)	8	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 76) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 33 Men's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	35.19 Mosman 2 (Dion Hansson)	6	7:34.85	0.00	+0.00
2	35.34 UTS (Kalen Routley)	3	7:40.25	5.40	+5.40
3	35.20 Mosman 3 (William Robertson)	2	8:00.27	20.02	+25.42
4	35.25 St Augustines (Jay Taylor)	7	8:06.88	6.61	+32.03
5	35.27 St George (Robert Ollivier)	8	8:08.75	1.87	+33.90
6	35.16 Marist College 6 (Riley Elliott)	5	8:09.73	0.98	+34.88
7	35.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Vaughn Henderson)	4	8:19.76	10.03	+44.91
8	35.07 Hunter Valley Grammar (Will Stedman)	1	8:27.99	8.23	+53.14

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 76) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 34 Women's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.01 ANU (Alex Perry-Dalton)	7	8:26.49	0.00	+0.00
2	36.15 Sydney (Gabby Sypher)	8	8:31.30	4.81	+4.81
3	36.10 Leichhardt (Josephine Egan)	9	9:02.31	31.01	+35.82
4	36.18 Sydney (Charlotte Steel)	2	9:13.07	10.76	+46.58
5	36.04 Glebe (Poppy Hartley)	3	9:17.25	4.18	+50.76
6	36.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Zoe Armstrong)	6	9:19.93	2.68	+53.44
7	36.13 Penrith (Gauri Kotera)	4	9:27.98	8.05	+61.49
8	36.14 St George (Tessa Jones)	1			
	36.09 Hunter Valley Grammar (Samantha Chadwick)	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 77) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 35 Women's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	36.05 Glebe (Lucy Yabsley)	5	8:35.59	0.00	+0.00
2	36.17 Sydney (Georgina Stevenson)	8	8:35.60	0.01	+0.01
3	36.16 Sydney (Amelia de Villiers)	1	8:44.01	8.41	+8.42
4	36.22 Sydney (Olivia Kelly)	4	8:54.30	10.29	+18.71
5	36.21 Yarra Yarra (Konstantina Kafasis)	7	8:54.96	0.66	+19.37
6	36.07 Hunter Valley Grammar (Annabella Thornton)	9	8:59.40	4.44	+23.81
7	36.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Amelia Dennis)	6	9:03.49	4.09	+27.90
8	36.12 Newcastle (Charlotte Holford)	2	9:17.85	14.36	+42.26
	36.03 Canberra (Tahlia Turnbull)	3	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 77) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 36 Women's Under 19 Single Scull				Heat 3	
CONSOLIDATED					

Race 37 Men's Under 23 Pair				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	21.07 Sydney (Tegg,Glendinning)	6	7:00.44	0.00	+0.00
2	21.10 WARC/Fremantle (Davis,Hantke)	5	7:02.46	2.02	+2.02
3	21.04 Kand/Sydney (Hoskin,Watter)	4	7:04.01	1.55	+3.57
4	21.05 Mercantile/UTS (Pender,Reinehr)	3	7:06.91	2.90	+6.47
5	21.01 Commercial (Gilmore,Morrissey)	7	7:17.75	10.84	+17.31

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 38 Men's Under 23 Pair					Heat 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	21.06	Sydney	(Harrold,Graham)	4	6:57.01	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.08	UTS	(St Pierre,Wilson)	5	6:58.85	1.84	+1.84	
3	21.03	Kand/Griffith Uni Surfe...	(Branch,Nixon)	6	7:01.16	2.31	+4.15	
4	21.02	Kand	(Lord,Salisbury)	7	7:01.34	0.18	+4.33	
5	21.09	UTS	(Lynch,Mathur*)	3	7:07.22	5.88	+10.21	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63) + 1 Next Fastest Crew							*substitute	

Race 39 Para Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	03.01	ANU	(Stuart John) (PR3)	2	9:18.85	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02	Community	(Sam Shalhoub) (PR3)	1	9:37.02	18.17	+18.17

Race 39 Para Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	3A.05	Lake Macquarie	(Lisa Greissl) (PR3)	5	8:50.90	0.00	+0.00
2	3A.01	Community	(Bronte Marshall) (PR3)	6	9:15.58	24.68	+24.68
3	3A.02	Community	(Lauren Webber) (PR3)	8	9:58.89	43.31	+67.99
4	3A.04	Drummoyne	(Stephanie Walker) (PR3)	7	10:20.30	21.41	+89.40
5	3A.03	Community	(Eleanor Taylor) (PR3)	4	10:41.86	21.56	+110.9

Race 40 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.10	Marist College 1	(Mitchell Wadie)	5	3:54.89	0.00	+0.00
2	04.07	Leichhardt 3	(Jeremy Cooper)	4	3:55.36	0.47	+0.47
3	04.05	Leichhardt 1	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	7	3:59.66	4.30	+4.77
4	04.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Bailey Kropp)	6	4:02.39	2.73	+7.50
5	04.06	Leichhardt 2	(William Spuij)	3	4:03.90	1.51	+9.01
6	04.12	Nepean	(James Baker)	8	4:06.27	2.37	+11.38
7	04.09	Leichhardt 5	(Nico Colantonio)	2	4:08.17	1.90	+13.28
8	04.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Angus Purdie)	1	4:09.20	1.03	+14.31

Race 41 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.09	Nepean 1	(Ellie Taylor)	3	4:14.66	0.00	+0.00
2	05.06	MLC School 1	(Sophie Winnall)	5	4:16.52	1.86	+1.86
3	05.15	Sydney	(Heidi Heap)	1	4:17.50	0.98	+2.84
4	05.10	Nepean 2	(Sophia Whitelaw)	6	4:20.63	3.13	+5.97
5	05.16	The Armidale School	(Georgia Henderson)	4	4:22.58	1.95	+7.92
6	05.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Erin O'Kane)	2	4:23.92	1.34	+9.26
7	05.07	MLC School 2	(Adelaide Abernethy)	7	4:34.49	10.57	+19.83
8	05.14	Newcastle	(Kensington Steele)	8	4:34.99	0.50	+20.33

Race 42 Women's Masters Pair					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	06.06	Leichhardt 2	(Lopresti,Evans) (B)	2	4:07.16	8	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Lake Macquarie	(Berry,MacDonald) (C)	5	4:09.68	5	2.52 +2.52
3	06.09	North Shore	(McCoach,Tonge) (D)	7	4:10.05	GO	0.37 +2.89
4	06.07	Leichhardt 3	(Borgert,Zongor) (C)	4	4:12.26	5	2.21 +5.10
5	06.13	Glebe	(Mackay-Koelen,Harris) (B)	1	4:15.41	8	3.15 +8.25
6	06.05	Leichhardt 1	(Brigham,Hutchison) (C)	6	4:26.22	5	10.81 +19.06
7	06.02	Glebe	(Wareham,Skilton) (C)	3	4:42.81	5	16.59 +35.65

Race 43 Women's Masters Pair					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	06.12	North Shore	(McBride,Blackwell) (F)	3	4:23.97	9	0.00 +0.00
2	06.11	North Shore	(Gibson,Boland) (E)	2	4:35.28	16	11.31 +11.31
3	06.01	Drummoyne/St George	(Ward,Stewart) (F)	4	4:38.69	9	3.41 +14.72
4	06.04	Lake Macquarie	(Clinton,Campbell) (G)	6	4:44.06	GO	5.37 +20.09
5	06.10	North Shore	(Zammit,Wass) (F)	5	4:51.19	9	7.13 +27.22
	06.08	North Shore	(Gross,Wannan) (I)	7	SCRATCHED		

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 44 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	07.10	Marist College 1	(Harrison Braithwaite)	4	7:43.03	0.00 +0.00
2	07.15	Nepean 1	(Ezekiel Pratt)	6	7:57.51	14.48 +14.48
3	07.02	Glebe	(Luke Martin)	3	8:02.18	4.67 +19.15
4	07.14	Mosman	(Floris Elias)	5	8:04.48	2.30 +21.45
5	07.01	Glebe	(Christopher Vlahos)	8	8:11.16	6.68 +28.13
6	07.08	Leichhardt 1	(Petar Simkovic)	7	8:13.30	2.14 +30.27
7	07.07	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Edward Walsh)	2	8:20.07	6.77 +37.04
8	07.16	Nepean 2	(Nikolas Walsh)	1	8:39.49	19.42 +56.46

Race 45 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	08.04	Glebe	(Patricia Boland)	1	8:19.80	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	Canberra	(Tahlia Turnbull)	6	8:27.84	8.04 +8.04
3	08.05	Glebe	(Chloe Hitchens)	3	8:27.89	0.05 +8.09
4	08.09	Mosman 1	(Elyse Coates)	5	8:32.50	4.61 +12.70
5	08.23	Sydney	(Xenia Palmer)	7	8:43.43	10.93 +23.63
6	08.24	The Armidale School	(Isabella Henderson)	4	8:53.76	10.33 +33.96
7	08.11	Mosman 3	(Elouise Stephens)	2	8:54.66	0.90 +34.86
8	08.07	Leichhardt 2	(Sabrina Koczkar)	8	8:58.73	4.07 +38.93
9	08.22	St George	(Charlotte Ollivier)	9	9:01.10	2.37 +41.30

Race 46 Men's Under 19 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	09.10	Mosman	(Hansson,Scheel Gamborg)	4	7:00.86	0.00 +0.00
2	09.11	St Josephs 1	(Basha,Mitchell)	2	7:05.22	4.36 +4.36
3	09.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Nichols,Purdie)	6	7:09.23	4.01 +8.37
4	09.13	St Josephs 3	(Negline,Ciesiolka)	3	7:11.38	2.15 +10.52
5	09.08	Mosman	(Robertson,Coddington)	5	7:17.21	5.83 +16.35
6	09.05	Marist College 1	(Hayes,Bennie)	7	7:18.11	0.90 +17.25
7	09.06	Marist College 2	(Dale,Carter)	8	7:20.25	2.14 +19.39
8	09.09	Mosman	(Elias,Le Maitre)	1	7:25.01	4.76 +24.15

Race 47 Women's Under 19 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	10.08	Sydney	(Stevenson,de Villiers)	1	7:49.06	0.00 +0.00
2	10.09	Sydney	(Kelly,Steel)	9	8:25.82	36.76 +36.76
3	10.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Dennis,Thornton)	3	8:30.04	4.22 +40.98
4	10.02	Glebe	(Elias,Zusak)	6	8:41.31	11.27 +52.25
5	10.05	MLC School 2	(Glastonbury,Baker)	4	8:46.92	5.61 +57.86
6	10.06	MLC School 2	(Kovarik,Feng)	2	8:57.62	10.70 +68.56
7	10.07	Newcastle	(Holford,Steele)	7	9:02.26	4.64 +73.20
8	10.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Chadwick,Armstrong)	8	9:19.73	17.47 +90.67
	10.01	Adelaide Uni/Sydney	(Tierney,Binns)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 48 Men's Elite Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:30.7	B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	11.04	Capital Lakes-ACT	(Harry Glackin)	6	NO TIME		0.00 +0.00
2	11.11	Sydney	(Alex Nichol)	5			1.92 +1.92
3	11.19	UTS	(Dara Alizadeh)	2			0.57 +2.49
4	11.10	Sydney	(Stephen Cox)	3			2.84 +5.33
5	11.06	Corio Bay	(Xavier Hall-Sullivan)	4			3.44 +8.77
6	11.17	UTS	(Sam Green)	8			9.37 +18.14
7	11.12	Sydney	(Harry Crouch)	7			8.43 +26.57
8	11.07	Kand	(Dylan Rhodes)	1			11.11 +37.68
	11.09	Melbourne University	(Harry Fox)	9	SCRATCHED		

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 49 Men's Elite Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:30.7		A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	11.13	Sydney University	(Marcus Della Marta)	4	NTT		0.00	+0.00
2	11.14	Sydney University-NTC	(David Bartholot)	6			5.76	+5.76
3	11.21	WARC	(Alex Rossi)	1			1.62	+7.38
4	11.01	ANU-ACT	(Hamish Harding)	2			3.70	+11.08
5	11.03	Adelaide	(Mitchell Reinhard)	5			2.11	+13.19
6	11.16	Sydney-ACT	(Alexander Wolf)	8			3.92	+17.11
7	11.18	UTS	(Sean Murphy)	7			2.84	+19.95
8	11.23	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Jackson Free)	3			3.88	+23.83
9	11.22	WARC-NTC	(Jack Cleary)	9			5.47	+29.30

Race 50 Women's Elite Single Scull					B Final			
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 51 Women's Elite Single Scull					Gold Time: 7:07.7		A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	12.11	Team Japan-NTC	(Shiho Yonekawa)	3	8:10.50	87.2	0.00	+0.00
2	12.08	Sydney University	(Emily Sheppard)	4	8:16.10	86.2	5.60	+5.60
3	12.05	Sydney	(Grace Sypher)	7	8:18.80	85.7	2.70	+8.30
4	12.02	ANU	(Catherine Khan)	9	8:24.50	84.8	5.70	+14.00
5	12.04	Mercantile	(Sophie Reinehr)	2	8:33.00	83.4	8.50	+22.50
6	12.09	Sydney University	(Aisyah Rafee)	8	8:37.60	82.6	4.60	+27.10
7	12.01	ANU	(Alexandra Moylan)	5	8:41.70	82.0	4.10	+31.20
8	12.10	Sydney University	(Holly Wardlaw)	1	9:00.70	79.1	19.00	+50.20
	12.06	Sydney University	(Georgia Miansarow)	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 52 Men's Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:08.5		B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	13.13	Sydney University	(Britt,Walsh)	8	6:47.99	90.3	0.00	+0.00
2	13.03	Kand	(Apel,Rowe)	4	6:50.99	89.7	3.00	+3.00
3	13.08	Swan River	(Rees-Turner,McQuillan)	2	6:53.87	89.0	2.88	+5.88
4	13.11	Sydney	(Olsson,Cregan)	6	6:55.47	88.7	1.60	+7.48
5	13.10	Sydney	(Aitken,Quinn)	3	7:10.15	85.7	14.68	+22.16
6	13.09	Sydney	(Fredricson,Cross)	7	7:23.88	83.0	13.73	+35.89
	13.02	Kand	(Watter,Salisbury)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 53 Men's Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:08.5		A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	13.14	Sydney University-NTC	(Hargreaves,O'Brien)	4	6:30.33	94.4	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01	Adelaide/Mercantile-NTC	(Hamilton,Hill)	5	6:33.57	93.6	3.24	+3.24
3	13.17	Sydney/Adelaide-NTC	(Dawson,Hicks)	3	6:35.13	93.3	1.56	+4.80
4	13.04	Melbourne Uni/UTS-NTC	(Holt*,Keenan)	7	6:38.15	92.6	3.02	+7.82
5	13.15	Sydney Uni/Mercantile-N...	(Robertson*,Purnell)	2	6:39.27	92.3	1.12	+8.94
6	13.12	Sydney Uni/Melbourne Un...	(Lavery,Kench)	6	6:42.36	91.6	3.09	+12.03
7	13.06	Mercantile/UTS	(Pender,Reinehr)	1	6:45.90	90.8	3.54	+15.57
8	13.05	Mercantile/Melbourne Un...	(Canham,Widdicombe)	8	6:46.52	90.7	0.62	+16.19

*substitute

Race 54 Women's Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:47.4		B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.10	Sydney University	(Nattey,Turner)	6	7:50.01	86.7	0.00	+0.00
2	14.07	Sydney	(Keating,Furrer)	4	7:50.98	86.5	0.97	+0.97
3	14.02	Fremantle	(Broad,Cannon)	5	7:58.49	85.1	7.51	+8.48
4	14.08	Sydney	(Cassidy,Mason)	7	8:01.33	84.6	2.84	+11.32
5	14.09	Sydney/Sydney University	(McKay*,Dunlop)	3	8:05.42	83.9	4.09	+15.41

*substitute

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 55 Women's Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:47.4		A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.01	Adelaide/Sydney Uni	(Price,Bramwell)	4	7:27.84	91.0	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06	Sydney	(Scammell,McManus-Barrett)	6	7:31.11	90.3	3.27	+3.27
3	14.03	Fremantle/Swan River	(Pretorius,Hart)	2	7:38.14	88.9	7.03	+10.30
4	14.04	Kand	(Scott,Williams)	8	7:40.07	88.6	1.93	+12.23
5	14.12	Uni QLD/Sydney Uni	(McKellar,Hope)	7	7:43.53	87.9	3.46	+15.69
6	14.05	Swan River/Sydney Uni	(Caudle,Wilson)	5	7:46.54	87.3	3.01	+18.70
7	14.11	Sydney Uni/New Norfolk	(McCausland,Hobbs)	3	7:51.37	86.4	4.83	+23.53
8	14.13	Uni of QLD/Sydney	(Knoke-Driver,Duncan-Banks)	1	8:01.06	84.7	9.69	+33.22

Race 56 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	15.17	UTS	(Harry Birchmore)	2	7:41.03	0.00	+0.00
2	15.19	UTS	(Kalen Routley)	4	7:43.13	2.10	+2.10
3	15.10	Sydney University	(Alexander Page)	8	7:47.08	3.95	+6.05
4	15.15	UTS	(Tane Potts)	6	7:49.45	2.37	+8.42
5	15.06	Sydney	(Jackson Gursoy)	5	7:52.55	3.10	+11.52
6	15.09	Sydney University	(James Scott Brown)	7	7:57.19	4.64	+16.16
7	15.11	Sydney University	(William Wulff)	1	8:02.60	5.41	+21.57
8	15.13	UTS	(Lawson Banks)	9	8:03.84	1.24	+22.81
9	15.16	UTS	(Max Collier)	3	8:05.04	1.20	+24.01

Race 57 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	15.07	Sydney	(Nicholas Whalan)	5	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	15.14	UTS	(Oscar Beregi)	3		0.30	+0.30
3	15.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Charles Clarke)	9		9.00	+9.30
4	15.08	Sydney University	(Hayden Mounter)	4		1.30	+10.60
5	15.05	Sydney	(Macarthur Bucknell)	6		0.30	+10.90
6	15.12	UTS	(Jack Power)	8		1.00	+11.90
7	15.20	UTS	(Oscar St Pierre)	7		5.90	+17.80
8	15.18	UTS	(Edward Kelly)	1		4.10	+21.90
9	15.04	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	2		2.30	+24.20

Race 58 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	16.14	UTS	(Grace Burke)	4	8:51.62	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01	ANU-ACT	(Brooklyn Leslie)	5	9:02.78	11.16	+11.16
3	16.03	Newcastle	(Charlotte Holford)	7	9:49.40	46.62	+57.78
	16.12	Sydney University	(Tilly Morgan)	3	SCRATCHED		
	16.06	Sydney	(Sarah Berechree)	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 59 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	16.13	Sydney University	(Zoe Bond)	4	8:04.96	0.00	+0.00
2	16.16	Yarra Yarra	(Zara Kfoury)	6	8:16.32	11.36	+11.36
3	16.04	Sydney	(Neve Tierney)	2	8:23.34	7.02	+18.38
4	16.02	Adelaide Uni	(Victoria Binns)	3	8:30.17	6.83	+25.21
5	16.15	UTS	(Jade Bliss)	5	8:31.16	0.99	+26.20
6	16.07	Sydney	(Maddison Joines)	8	8:34.15	2.99	+29.19
7	16.08	Sydney	(Paige Critchlow)	7	8:41.22	7.07	+36.26
8	16.11	Sydney University	(Sara Ortolani)	1	8:55.05	13.83	+50.09

Race 60 Women's Under 21 Pair					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	18.02	Sydney University	(Colbran,Grey)	6	7:54.75	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01	Sydney University	(O'Brien,Fickers)	4	7:58.06	3.31	+3.31
3	18.03	UTS	(Carey,Morgan)	5	8:10.35	12.29	+15.60

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 61 Men's Under 23 Single Scull					B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	19.13	UTS 2	(Mitchell Caponas)	5	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	19.15	UTS 4	(Patrick Burke)	3		3.80	+3.80
3	19.17	WARC	(Charlie Stevenson)	7		3.35	+7.15
4	19.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Ben Horsnell)	8		3.98	+11.13
5	19.10	Sydney University	(Hugo Hobbs)	1		3.13	+14.26
6	19.11	UTS	(Mackenzie Thompson)	4		7.00	+21.26
7	19.07	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	6		3.32	+24.58
8	19.08	Sydney	(Flynn Wilkinson)	2		6.85	+31.43

Race 62 Men's Under 23 Single Scull					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	19.02	Adelaide Uni	(Nick Blackman)	5	7:11.01	0.00	+0.00
2	19.12	UTS 1	(Henry Blackwell)	4	7:13.97	2.96	+2.96
3	19.06	Mercantile	(Dom Frederico)	6	7:15.29	1.32	+4.28
4	19.01	Adelaide	(Adam Holland)	3	7:17.86	2.57	+6.85
5	19.09	Sydney University	(Hamish Danks)	8	7:19.84	1.98	+8.83
6	19.14	UTS 3	(Harry Curtin)	1	7:21.78	1.94	+10.77
7	19.05	Melbourne University	(Felix Oliver)	7	7:27.46	5.68	+16.45
8	19.04	Kand	(Chad Willett)	2	7:31.20	3.74	+20.19

Race 63 Men's Under 23 Pair					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	21.02	Kand	(Lord,Salisbury)	1	6:49.28	0.00	+0.00
2	21.08	UTS	(St Pierre,Wilson)	3	6:50.15	0.87	+0.87
3	21.04	Kand/Sydney	(Hoskin,Watter)	2	6:51.75	1.60	+2.47
4	21.06	Sydney	(Harrold,Graham)	5	6:55.25	3.50	+5.97
5	21.07	Sydney	(Tegg,Glendinning)	4	6:59.35	4.10	+10.07
6	21.10	WARC/Fremantle	(Davis,Hantke)	6	7:02.30	2.95	+13.02
7	21.09	UTS	(Lynch,Mathur*)	9	7:05.58	3.28	+16.30
8	21.03	Kand/Griffith Uni Surfe...	(Branch,Nixon)	7	7:09.04	3.46	+19.76
	21.05	Mercantile/UTS	(Pender,Reinehr)	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 64 Men's Elite Lightweight Single					Gold Time: 6:41.0	Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	23.03	Sydney University	(Wyatt Batt)	2	7:35.16	88.1	0.00 +0.00
2	23.02	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	3	7:35.39	88.1	0.23 +0.23
3	23.01	ANU	(Jonathan Adams)	4	7:58.17	83.9	22.78 +23.01

Race 64 Men's Under 23 Lightweight Single					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	23A.02	Corio Bay	(Charles Rahdon)	5	7:25.34	0.00	+0.00
2	23A.03	Melbourne University	(Damien Schroder)	8	7:34.08	8.74	+8.74
3	23A.01	Black Mountain	(Matthew Rickard)	7	7:49.15	15.07	+23.81
4	23A.04	UTS	(Angus Dunstan)	6	8:09.70	20.55	+44.36

Race 65 Men's Under 21 Lightweight Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	23B.04	Black Mountain	(George Bowditch)	3	7:46.44	0.00	+0.00
2	23B.05	UTS	(Zinc Bosco)	7	7:52.09	5.65	+5.65
3	23B.01	ANU	(Max Reardon)	6	7:53.47	1.38	+7.03
4	23B.02	ANU	(Ishan Shalliker)	4	7:55.25	1.78	+8.81
5	23B.03	Black Mountain	(Oliver Manning)	5	8:26.11	30.86	+39.67

Race 66 Women's Elite Lightweight Single Scull					Gold Time: 7:23.3	Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	24.05	Sydney University	(Georgia Miansarow)	1	7:50.97	94.1	0.00 +0.00
2	24.01	ANU-ACT	(Anneka Reardon)	4	7:52.82	93.8	1.85 +1.85
3	24.02	Corio Bay	(Maggie Foley)	2	8:02.92	91.8	10.10 +11.95
	24.03	Sydney	(Grace Sypher)	3	SCRATCHED		

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 66 Women's Under 23 Lightweight Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	24A.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Olivia Cook)	5	8:11.36	0.00 +0.00
2	24A.03	Sydney University	(Phoebe Teale)	6	8:22.16	10.80 +10.80
3	24A.01	Canberra	(Abby Richards)	7	8:33.89	11.73 +22.53

Race 66 Women's Under 21 Lightweight Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	24B.01	ANU	(Alex Perry-Dalton)	8	8:37.68	0.00 +0.00
2	24B.02	Sydney	(Sarah Berechree)	9	8:42.44	4.76 +4.76

Race 68 Men's Under 17 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	27.08	St Augustines	(Parker,Wise)	1	6:40.80	0.00 +0.00
2	27.01	Glebe	(Vlahos,Martin)	6	6:53.00	12.20 +12.20
3	27.07	Nepean	(Walsh,Pratt)	2	7:01.80	8.80 +21.00
4	27.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Foster,Walsh)	5	7:07.90	6.10 +27.10
5	27.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Melmeth,Skelly-Osmond)	7	7:16.40	8.50 +35.60
6	27.06	Marist College 2	(Spurrett*,Augur)	4	7:30.80	14.40 +50.00
	27.04	Leichhardt	(Wilson,Simkovic)	3	SCRATCHED	
	27.05	Marist College 1	(Carter,Wadie)	8	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 69 Women's Under 17 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	28.02	Loreto Normanhurst	(Moore,Boland)	2	7:35.50	0.00 +0.00
2	28.08	Sydney	(Oxenham*,Palmer)	5	7:39.20	3.70 +3.70
3	28.04	Mosman	(Stephens,Coates)	7	7:40.60	1.40 +5.10
4	28.03	Mosman	(Kirkham,Ravesteijn)	1	7:52.90	12.30 +17.40
5	28.01	Leichhardt	(Conry,Koczkar)	3	7:59.20	6.30 +23.70
6	28.09	The Armidale School	(Henderson,Henderson)	8	8:05.30	6.10 +29.80
7	28.05	Nepean 1	(Sharpe,Harris)	9	8:12.90	7.60 +37.40
8	28.06	Nepean 2	(Boyes,Young)	4	8:16.30	3.40 +40.80
9	28.07	St George	(Ollivier,Maakrun)	6	8:32.60	16.30 +57.10

*substitute

Race 70 Women's Under 23 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	20.03	Sydney	(Grace Sypher)	6	7:49.70	0.00 +0.00
2	20.08	UTS	(Sarah Fahd)	2	7:51.88	2.18 +2.18
3	20.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Lindsay Calvert)	4	7:53.19	1.31 +3.49
4	20.04	Sydney	(Liesel Page)	8	7:54.27	1.08 +4.57
5	20.05	Sydney University	(Tiffany Botha)	5	7:56.54	2.27 +6.84
6	20.07	Sydney University	(Sophia Wightman)	7	7:56.70	0.16 +7.00
7	20.01	Adelaide	(Georgina Taeger)	3	8:05.35	8.65 +15.65
8	20.06	Sydney University	(Zoe Bond)	1	8:08.97	3.62 +19.27
9	20.09	Nepean	(Olivia Harris)	9	8:30.58	21.61 +40.88

Race 71 Para Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	29.02	Newcastle Uni/Lake Macq...	(Greissl,Nichols) (PR3)	4	7:54.32	0.00 +0.00
2	29.01	ANU	(Moylan*,John) (PR3)	5	8:05.55	11.23 +11.23

*substitute

Race 72 Men's Masters Pair					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	31.10	Sydney	(Greenslade,Segurola Arregui) (E)	5	3:36.89	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	31.09	Sydney	(McNeill,Bindner) (E)	7	3:38.50	GO	1.61 +1.61
3	31.03	Lake Macquarie	(Boyd,Smith) (E)	6	3:43.59	GO	5.09 +6.70
4	31.04	Mosman	(Wirth,Hourigan) (C)	3	3:53.41	9	9.82 +16.52
5	31.05	North Shore 1	(Loiterton,Payten) (C)	4	3:56.71	9	3.30 +19.82

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 73 Men's Masters Pair					Division 2				
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	31.08	North Shore 4	(Luck,Walsh)	(G)	6	3:47.53	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	31.01	Glebe	(McKeown,Tietjen)	(G)	7	4:03.84	GO	16.31	+16.31
3	31.07	North Shore 3	(Ott,Johnston)	(F)	4	4:06.66	8	2.82	+19.13
4	31.02	Glebe/Newcastle	(Stanley,Bland)	(F)	5	4:11.17	8	4.51	+23.64
5	31.06	North Shore 2	(Lawson,Smith)	(E)	3	4:22.78	14	11.61	+35.25

Race 74 Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Final				
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	33.02	Leichhardt 1	(Spuij, Van Der Westhuizen)		3	3:41.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.03	Leichhardt 2	(Wilson,Cooper)		5	3:48.65	7.51	+7.51	
3	33.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Kropp,Purdie)		4	4:20.03	31.38	+38.89	
	33.04	St Augustines	(O'Hare,Bray)		6	SCRATCHED			

Race 75 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Final				
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	34.05	Nepean	(Whitelaw,Taylor)		2	3:54.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.03	MLC School 1	(Denton,Winnall)		5	3:57.02	2.32	+2.32	
3	34.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Nichols,Jones)		7	4:11.49	14.47	+16.79	
4	34.06	Nepean 2	(Currall,Edwards)		6	4:19.56	8.07	+24.86	
5	34.02	Loreto Normanhurst	(Lacko,Pennington)		3	4:31.16	11.60	+36.46	
	34.04	MLC School 2	(Abernethy,Blake)		4	SCRATCHED			

Race 75 Para Double Scull					Final				
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.01	Glebe	(Maxwell,Kelly)	(PR3)	8	5:38.93	0.00	+0.00	

Race 76 Men's Under 19 Single Scull					Final				
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	35.18	Mosman 1	(Oscar Scheel Gamborg)		8	7:16.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.33	UTS	(Oscar St Pierre)		3	7:18.06	1.24	+1.24	
3	35.34	UTS	(Kalen Routley)		1	7:23.62	5.56	+6.80	
4	35.08	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Luke Purdie)		6	7:24.64	1.02	+7.82	
5	35.19	Mosman 2	(Dion Hansson)		4	7:28.92	4.28	+12.10	
6	35.21	Mosman 4	(Harry Coddington)		5	7:36.88	7.96	+20.06	
7	35.13	Marist College 3	(Garvan Hayes)		9	7:42.88	6.00	+26.06	
8	35.14	Marist College 4	(Charles Carter)		2	7:46.98	4.10	+30.16	
9	35.02	Canberra-ACT	(Ben Haywood)		7	7:48.84	1.86	+32.02	

Race 77 Women's Under 19 Single Scull					Final				
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	36.05	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)		5	8:02.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.15	Sydney	(Gabby Sypher)		6	8:17.49	15.23	+15.23	
3	36.17	Sydney	(Georgina Stevenson)		3	8:17.91	0.42	+15.65	
4	36.01	ANU	(Alex Perry-Dalton)		4	8:25.64	7.73	+23.38	
5	36.16	Sydney	(Amelia de Villiers)		7	8:29.01	3.37	+26.75	
6	36.21	Yarra Yarra	(Konstantina Kafasis)		9	8:46.33	17.32	+44.07	
7	36.22	Sydney	(Olivia Kelly)		1	8:54.21	7.88	+51.95	
8	36.10	Leichhardt	(Josephine Egan)		2	9:00.19	5.98	+57.93	
9	36.18	Sydney	(Charlotte Steel)		8	9:08.65	8.46	+66.39	

Race 78 Men's Elite Double Scull					Gold Time: 5:59.7		Heat 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	41.12	WARC/Sydney University	(Della Marta*,Rossi)		6	6:38.45	90.3	0.00	+0.00
2	41.02	ANU/UTS-ACT	(Murphy,Harding)		2	6:42.56	89.4	4.11	+4.11
3	41.10	UTS	(Curtin,Blackwell)		4	6:56.87	86.3	14.31	+18.42
4	41.04	Kand	(Coates,Rhodes)		7	6:59.72	85.7	2.85	+21.27
	41.05	Sydney	(Cox,Nichol)		3	DID NOT START			
	41.06	Sydney University	(Britt,Della Marta)		5	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 93); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 79 Men's Elite Double Scull						Gold Time: 5:59.7		Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	41.08	Sydney Uni/WARC-NTC	(Cleary,Bartholot)		3	6:31.65	91.8	0.00	+0.00
2	41.09	Sydney/Capital Lakes-ACT	(Glackin,Wolf)		7	6:44.03	89.0	12.38	+12.38
3	41.03	Adelaide Uni/Mercantile	(Frederico,Blackman)		4	6:47.23	88.3	3.20	+15.58
4	41.07	Sydney University	(Walsh,Britt*)		2	6:51.63	87.4	4.40	+19.98
5	41.11	UTS	(Waldersee,Green)		6	6:53.41	87.0	1.78	+21.76
	41.01	ANU/Sydney Uni-NTC	(Bartholot,Antill)		5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 93); Rest->Eliminated									*substitute

Race 80 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 1			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	37.01	Black Mountain	(Ian Mongan)	(C)	1	3:41.39	4	0.00	+0.00
2	37.21	Manning River	(Rhett Pattison)	(D)	6	3:45.29	GO	3.90	+3.90
3	37.18	Leichhardt 2	(Terry Bridges)	(D)	4	3:46.07	GO	0.78	+4.68
4	37.22	Mosman	(Alexander Doidge)	(D)	8	3:48.26	GO	2.19	+6.87
5	37.06	Drummoyne	(Nicholas Brown)	(D)	5	3:53.65	GO	5.39	+12.26
6	37.19	Leichhardt 3	(Frank McHugh)	(D)	3	3:58.69	GO	5.04	+17.30
7	37.27	Penrith	(Ian Randall)	(D)	7	4:06.08	GO	7.39	+24.69
8	37.20	Leichhardt 4	(Marcus Wilson)	(C)	2	4:15.76	4	9.68	+34.37

Race 81 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 2			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	37.15	Lake Macquarie	(Jeremy Smith)	(E)	5	3:54.19	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	37.12	Glebe	(Kenneth Major)	(E)	7	3:54.82	GO	0.63	+0.63
3	37.29	St George	(Christopher Jones)	(D)	2	4:11.48	5	16.66	+17.29
4	37.05	Drummoyne	(Andrew Patterson)	(E)	8	4:12.95	GO	1.47	+18.76
5	37.04	Drummoyne	(Gary Foster)	(E)	6	4:18.52	GO	5.57	+24.33
6	37.10	Glebe	(Christopher Niesche)	(D)	4	4:23.59	5	5.07	+29.40
7	37.25	North Shore 1	(Simon van Rysewyk)	(D)	3	4:57.86	5	34.27	+63.67

Race 82 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 3			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	37.17	Leichhardt 1	(Richard Medway)	(E)	5	4:04.39	14	0.00	+0.00
2	37.03	Drummoyne	(Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(F)	8	4:17.81	8	13.42	+13.42
3	37.16	Lake Macquarie	(Stuart Boyd)	(E)	4	4:26.55	14	8.74	+22.16
4	37.23	Mosman	(Harry Fine)	(F)	6	4:28.11	8	1.56	+23.72
5	37.24	Newcastle	(Anthony Stanley)	(F)	3	4:34.27	8	6.16	+29.88
	37.13	Glebe	(Timothy Bland)	(G)	2	SCRATCHED			
	37.07	Drummoyne	(Bruce Egan)	(F)	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 83 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 4			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	37.26	North Shore 2	(John James)	(L)	4	5:16.91	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	37.08	Drummoyne	(Graham Wearne)	(J)	3	5:24.00	38	7.09	+7.09
3	37.14	Glebe	(Mark Tietjen)	(H)	5	5:30.61	69	6.61	+13.70
4	37.02	Drummoyne	(Richard Jones)	(H)	6	5:35.01	69	4.40	+18.10
5	37.09	Drummoyne	(Branko Kovacic)	(I)	2	5:45.18	54	10.17	+28.27
6	37.11	Glebe	(Mark McKeown)	(G)	8	5:50.99	79	5.81	+34.08
7	37.28	Penrith	(Andrew Sepansky)	(H)	7	6:27.01	69	36.02	+70.10

Race 84 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 1			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	38.16	Shoalhaven/St George	(Behrendt,Davis)	(D)	8	4:00.26	5	0.00	+0.00
2	38.13	North Shore	(Briones,Tonge)	(C)	4	4:05.35	9	5.09	+5.09
3	38.08	Lake Macquarie	(Berry,MacDonald)	(C)	3	4:05.86	9	0.51	+5.60
4	38.15	North Shore	(Appleton,Hodgkinson)	(E)	9	4:19.25	GO	13.39	+18.99
5	38.09	Leichhardt	(Lopresti,Brown)	(A)	1	4:19.61	13	0.36	+19.35
6	38.02	Drummoyne	(Panagopoulos,Cox)	(D)	7	4:20.23	5	0.62	+19.97
7	38.06	Glebe	(Wareham,Skilton)	(C)	2	4:25.53	9	5.30	+25.27
8	38.05	Glebe	(Elias,Doig)	(D)	6	4:56.88	5	31.35	+56.62
	38.10	Mosman	(de Boer,Lambert)	(C)	5	SCRATCHED			

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 85 Women's Masters Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	38.01 Drummoyne	(Hextell,Ijpma)	(E) 1	4:15.84	15	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.17 St George/Drummoyne	(Stewart*,Macready)	(F) 3	4:26.22	9	10.38	+10.38	
3	38.14 North Shore	(McCoach,Gibson)	(E) 2	4:27.48	15	1.26	+11.64	
4	38.03 Endeavour	(Nisbett,Brennan)	(G) 7	4:29.17	GO	1.69	+13.33	
5	38.07 Lake Macquarie	(Campbell,Clinton)	(G) 6	4:35.04	GO	5.87	+19.20	
6	38.12 North Shore	(Zammit,Wass)	(F) 5	4:43.12	9	8.08	+27.28	
7	38.04 Glebe	(Maxwell,Kelly)	(F) 4	5:13.40	9	30.28	+57.56	
	38.11 North Shore	(Gross,Wannan)	(I) 8	SCRATCHED				

*substitute

Race 86 Men's Elite Lightweight Double Scull					Gold Time: 6:05.2	Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	39.05 Nepean/Newcastle Uni	(Purdie,Waddell)	3	NTT		0.00	+0.00
2	39.03 Black Mountain	(Bowditch,Rickard)	5			0.05	+0.05
3	39.01 ANU	(Shalliker,Reardon)	4			0.10	+0.15
4	39.04 Black Mountain/ANU	(Adams,Manning)	7			0.17	+0.32
	39.02 ANU/UTS-ACT	(Murphy,Harding)	6	DID NOT START			

Race 87 Women's Elite Double Scull					Gold Time: 6:37.2	Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	42.07 Sydney University/ANU	(Reardon,Miansarow)	6	7:07.61	92.9	0.00	+0.00
2	42.05 Sydney University	(Sheppard,Price)	3	7:29.32	88.4	21.71	+21.71
3	42.01 ANU	(Moylan,Khan)	7	7:31.38	88.0	2.06	+23.77
4	42.02 New Norfolk/Sydney Uni	(Caudle,McCausland*)	2	7:36.67	87.0	5.29	+29.06
5	42.04 Sydney Uni/Griffith Uni...	(Cook,Teale)	4	7:46.09	85.2	9.42	+38.48
	42.03 Mercantile/Kand	(Williams,Reinehr)	1	SCRATCHED			
	42.08 Sydney Uni/New Norfolk	(McCausland,Hobbs)	5	SCRATCHED			
	42.06 Sydney University	(Coleman,Miansarow)	8	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 88 Men's Under 21 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	43.07 UTS	(Beregi,Power)	7	6:49.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.01 Sydney	(Bucknell*,Hine)	6	6:53.39	4.25	+4.25	
3	43.04 Sydney University	(Page,Mounter)	8	6:57.81	4.42	+8.67	
4	43.08 UTS	(Kelly,Banks)	3	7:03.42	5.61	+14.28	
5	43.09 UTS	(Potts,Routley)	5	7:06.91	3.49	+17.77	
6	43.05 UTS	(Bosco,Mathur)	1	7:06.93	0.02	+17.79	
7	43.03 Sydney University	(Wulff,Scott Brown)	2	7:11.24	4.31	+22.10	
8	43.06 UTS	(Collier,Birchmore)	9	7:12.52	1.28	+23.38	
	43.02 Sydney	(Hoskin,Whalan)	4	DID NOT START			

*substitute

Race 89 Men's Under 19 Pair					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	47.03 St Augustines	(Cao,Pender)	1	7:14.27	0.00	+0.00

Race 89 Women's Under 21 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	44.01 Adelaide Uni/Sydney	(Tierney,Binns)	7	7:43.56	0.00	+0.00
2	44.04 UTS	(Morgan,Carey)	3	7:47.63	4.07	+4.07
3	44.02 Sydney	(Critchlow*,Joines)	6	7:50.61	2.98	+7.05
4	44.05 Yarra Yarra	(Kfourri,Kafasis)	5	7:53.70	3.09	+10.14
5	44.03 Sydney University	(Morgan,Ortolani)	4	8:07.45	13.75	+23.89

*substitute

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 90 Mens Under 23 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	45.04 UTS/Melbourne University (Oliver*,Caponas)	3	6:42.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.03 Sydney University (Hobbs,Danks)	6	6:45.35	2.47	+2.47	
3	45.02 Sydney (Harrold,Graham)	5	6:46.11	0.76	+3.23	
4	45.01 Adelaide/WARC (Stevenson*,Holland)	4	6:53.64	7.53	+10.76	
*substitute						

Race 91 Womens Under 23 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	46.05 Sydney University (Wightman*,Botha)	6	7:26.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.02 Fremantle (Broad,Cannon)	5	8:01.11	34.74	+34.74	
	46.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... (Cook,Calvert)	3	SCRATCHED			
	46.04 Sydney (Page,Knoke-Driver)	4	SCRATCHED			
	46.01 Adelaide Uni/Sydney (Tierney,Binns)	7	SCRATCHED			
*substitute						

Race 92 Men's Under 19 Pair					Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 93 Men's Elite Double Scull					Gold Time: 5:59.7		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	%	Margins			
1	41.12 WARC/Sydney University (Della Marta*,Rossi)	4	6:26.92	93.0	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.09 Sydney/Capital Lakes-ACT (Glackin,Wolf)	3	6:28.94	92.5	2.02	+2.02		
3	41.02 ANU/UTS-ACT (Murphy,Harding)	6	6:31.57	91.9	2.63	+4.65		
4	41.03 Adelaide Uni/Mercantile (Frederico,Blackman)	7	6:34.76	91.1	3.19	+7.84		
5	41.10 UTS (Curtin,Blackwell)	2	6:41.47	89.6	6.71	+14.55		
6	41.07 Sydney University (Walsh,Britt*)	1	6:52.55	87.2	11.08	+25.63		
7	41.04 Kand (Coates,Rhodes)	8	7:05.33	84.6	12.78	+38.41		
NJ	41.08 Sydney Uni/WARC-NTC (Cleary,Bartholot)	5	6:22.89	93.9				
NJ - Not Judged						*substitute		

Race 94 Men's Masters Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	50.10 Leichhardt (Bridges,Medway)	(E) 7	3:38.45	5	0.00	+0.00		
2	50.12 Mosman (Lewarne,Doidge)	(E) 6	3:42.54	5	4.09	+4.09		
3	50.01 Black Mountain/St George (Partridge,Mongan)	(D) 2	3:45.14	10	2.60	+6.69		
4	50.09 Lake Macquarie (Boyd,Smith)	(E) 5	3:46.59	5	1.45	+8.14		
5	50.16 St George (Ollivier,Jones)	(D) 4	3:50.00	10	3.41	+11.55		
6	50.07 Glebe (Niesche,McKeown)	(F) 8	3:54.58	GO	4.58	+16.13		
7	50.04 Drummoyne (Haythornthwaite,Faunce)	(D) 3	4:10.50	10	15.92	+32.05		
	50.05 Drummoyne (Brown,Nemeth)	(D) 1	SCRATCHED					

Race 95 Men's Masters Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	50.15 North Shore/Drummoyne 1 (Wearne,James)	(K) 8	4:58.40	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	50.06 Glebe (Tietjen,Major)	(F) 5	5:03.20	61	4.80	+4.80		
3	50.13 North Shore 1 (Johnston,Walsh)	(F) 6	5:05.90	61	2.70	+7.50		
4	50.11 Mosman (Fine,Nethery)	(F) 2	5:09.90	61	4.00	+11.50		
5	50.02 Drummoyne (Kovacic,Jones)	(H) 7	5:10.10	44	0.20	+11.70		
6	50.03 Drummoyne (Patterson,Stewart)	(F) 4	5:10.80	61	0.70	+12.40		
7	50.08 Glebe/Newcastle (Stanley,Bland)	(F) 3	5:16.90	61	6.10	+18.50		
8	50.14 North Shore 2 (Luck,Ott)	(F) 1	5:33.20	61	16.30	+34.80		

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 27 January 2024

Race 96 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.37	Sydney University	(Aisyah Rafee)	(B)	3	3:55.83	3	0.00	+0.00
2	49.29	North Shore	(Olivia Tonge)	(C)	7	4:10.60	GO	14.77	+14.77
3	49.21	Leichhardt 1	(Niki Lopresti)	(B)	5	4:11.32	3	0.72	+15.49
4	49.38	Glebe	(Jacolyn Harris)	(C)	9	4:12.13	GO	0.81	+16.30
5	49.26	Mosman	(Jem Lambert)	(A)	1	4:22.06	5	9.93	+26.23
6	49.22	Leichhardt 2	(Sarah Brown)	(A)	2	4:24.93	5	2.87	+29.10
7	49.12	Glebe	(Anne Skilton)	(C)	6	4:25.96	GO	1.03	+30.13
8	49.02	Drummoyne	(Jodie Panagopoulos)	(C)	8	4:31.73	GO	5.77	+35.90
	49.20	Lake Macquarie	(Kirstin Berry)	(B)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 97 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.33	Shoalhaven	(Katrina Davis)	(C)	2	4:05.96	5	0.00	+0.00
2	49.23	Leichhardt 3	(Daniela Borgert)	(D)	6	4:08.89	GO	2.93	+2.93
3	49.19	Lake Macquarie	(Trudy MacDonald)	(D)	8	4:10.63	GO	1.74	+4.67
4	49.34	St George	(Amanda Behrendt)	(D)	4	4:20.45	GO	9.82	+14.49
5	49.31	North Shore	(Zita Briones)	(D)	7	4:36.49	GO	16.04	+30.53
6	49.18	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)	(D)	3	5:05.53	GO	29.04	+59.57
7	49.15	Glebe	(Heather Doig)	(D)	5	5:37.58	GO	32.05	+91.62
	49.13	Glebe	(Mika Zusak)	(C)	1	SCRATCHED			

Race 98 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.08	Drummoyne	(Renate Ijpmma)	(E)	8	NTT	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	49.06	Drummoyne	(Janine Donovan)	(D)	6		5	0.08	+0.08
3	49.04	Drummoyne	(Wendy Roncolato)	(D)	4		5	0.59	+0.67
4	49.25	Mosman	(Edith de Boer)	(D)	5		5	0.06	+0.73
5	49.07	Drummoyne	(Sally Webeck)	(D)	2		5	0.08	+0.81
6	49.14	Glebe	(Katie Elias)	(E)	7		GO	0.22	+1.03
	49.01	Balmain	(Anja Wever)	(D)	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 99 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.03	Drummoyne	(Kathleen Hextell)	(E)	2	4:20.65	7	0.00	+0.00
2	49.30	North Shore	(Louise McCoach)	(F)	8	4:23.22	GO	2.57	+2.57
3	49.05	Drummoyne	(Caroline Vernon)	(E)	5	4:41.10	7	17.88	+20.45
4	49.28	North Shore	(Anneliese Appleton)	(E)	3	4:41.93	7	0.83	+21.28
5	49.27	Newcastle Uni	(Jules Bosco)	(E)	4	4:44.62	7	2.69	+23.97
	49.09	Drummoyne	(Rowena Stewart)	(F)	6	SCRATCHED			
	49.36	St George	(Joanne Ward)	(F)	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 100 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 5	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.35	St George	(Krystine Macready)	(F)	3	4:49.12	22	0.00	+0.00
2	49.10	Endeavour 1	(Lindy Nisbett)	(H)	7	4:54.10	GO	4.98	+4.98
3	49.11	Endeavour 2	(Chris Brennan)	(G)	5	5:00.39	13	6.29	+11.27
4	49.17	Glebe	(Catherine Maxwell)	(F)	4	5:38.97	22	38.58	+49.85
5	49.16	Glebe	(Micah Kelly)	(F)	2	5:40.82	22	1.85	+51.70
	49.24	Leichhardt 4	(Kerry Thorn)	(H)	6	SCRATCHED			
	49.32	North Shore	(Jannet Pendleton)	(H)	8	SCRATCHED			